

Club Street Address Superior Range Shooter's Club N13302 Black River Rd. Ironwood, MI. 49938

Club Mailing Address Superior Range Shooter's Club P. O. Box 31 Ironwood, MI. 49938

For more info or any questions please visit our website or contact: **Club President:** Gary Kusz 906.285.0475 <u>gkusz@hotmail.com</u>

Club Vice President: Phill Blank 715.561.3244 <u>pblank1244@gmail.com</u>

superiorrangeshootersclub.org
f # Superior Range Shooters Club





Welcome to the Superior Range Shooter's Club!

IRONWOOD, MI



ABOUT US

The Superior Range Shooter's Club is located on 32 acres of land in Ironwood, MI on Black River Road in scenic Gogebic County, just south of the Copper Peak Ski Flying Hill. Originally located in Hurley, WI, our club was founded in 1978 by a group of sportsmen from Hurley, lronwood and the surrounding area. Their mission was to provide a place for safe recreational shooting and camaraderie for the hunting and shooting enthusiasts of the region.

Today, our mission is still to offer an environment for safe recreational shooting for our members. We have ranges for pistol, rifle, and shotgun for enthusiasts of all types of shooting sports

WHAT WE OFFER

- A Covered Firing Line for both:
- a 300 Yard Rifle Range
- a Pistol Range
- New 5 Stand Sporting Clays with 8 traps
- 2 Trap Ranges
- Firearms Instruction & Concealed Carry Training
- Hunter Safety Training
- Monthly meetings
- 4H Education
- Organized trap leagues
- Youth shooting opportunities
- NRA Day
- Open shooting access to all members & their guests



Available for Rent



300 yard Range

Range and facilities are always available to members and their guests

MEMBERSHIP

Individual memberships are \$50 per year for an individual adult membership. Please see the member application for other rates available.

Membership to the club entitles you to full access to the range, every day of the year, plus guest access when accompanied by a club member, discounted trap shooting, monthly meetings, club events, camaraderie among fellow shooting enthusiasts and more.

Summer monthly meetings are held at 6:30 pm on the last Thursday of every month. Meeting notices, minutes, club news and event updates are sent via email and are available on our website: www.superiorrangeshootersclub.org

You are welcome to join at any time - annual membership is always due by April 1.

To join, complete the attached application and mail with a check or money order for the appropriate amount for your desired membership level to:

> Superior Range Shooter's Club P.O. Box 31 Ironwood, MI 49938 (Please make checks payable to Superior Range Shooter's Club)

Once dues are received you will be contacted with more info and range access details. You can also contact us using the info on the back of this brochure

Come out to SRSC, join us and enjoy your time at the club!